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FHWA Civil Rights Connect

UNIFORM REPORT OF DBE COMMITMENTS/AWARDS AND PAYMENTS

Submitted to (check only one): E] FHWA
AIP Numbers (FAA Recipients);
Grant Number (FTA Recipients):
Federal fiscal year in which FY 2019

reporting period falls:

Reporting Period: 31)

Name and address of Recipient:

O Report due June 1 (for period Oct. 1 - Mar.

[ Faa

4, Date This Report Submitted: 12/9/2019

Sept. 30)

Maryland State Highway Administration (MSHA)

211 E. Madison Street

MS-LL3

Baltimore MD 21201

Annual DBE Goal(s):

AWARDS/COMMITMENTS MADE A
DURING THIS REPORTING PERIOD
(total contracts and subcontracts
awarded or committed during the
reporting period)

Total Dollars

Prime contracts awarded this

period. $273,117,826
Subcontracts awarded/committed
this period. $31,609,593
TOTAL
BREAKDOWN BY ETHNICITY &
GENDER B

Total to DBE (dollar amount)

Women
Black American $1,327,995
Hispanic American $0
Native American $37,784
Asian-Pacific American $355,000
Subcontinent Asian American $800,000
Non-Minority $14,579,414
TOTAL $17,100,193

Race Conscious Projection 22.98%

Awards/Commitments this Reporting Period

B (o} D E
Total Number Total to DBEs Total to Total to DBEs
(dollars) DBEs /Race
(number) Conscious
(dollars)
68 $26,007,218 6

188 $30,467,024

$56,474,242 180

Contracts Awarded to DBEs this Period
B [o} D

Total
$13,624,833
$17,298,487

$1,847,779
$1,955,000
$7,168,729
$14,579,414
$56,474,242

Men Women
$12,296,838
$17,298,487
$1,809,995
$1,600,000
$6,368,729
$0
$39,374,049

H W = O ©

90
104

Men

174 $29,989,385
$29,989,385

27
31
5

76

x Report due Dec 1 (for period April 1 -

Race Neutral Projection 3.06%

F

Total to
DBEs /Race
Conscious
(number)

166
166

Total to DBE (number)

Total
36
31
6

90
180

LFT --Recipient ID Number

1 FAA Annual Report due Dec. 1

OVERALL Goal 26.04%

G

Total to DBEs
/Race Neutral
(dollars)

$26,007,218

$477,639
$26,484,857

H

Total to
DBEs /Race
Neutral
(number)

6

8
14

I

Percentage
of total
dollars to
DBEs

9.5%

96.4%

20.7%

https://fhwa.civilrightsconnect.com/FHWA/Functions/Recipient/RecipientDBEReportView.asp?RecipientiD=ED6B55B9E83DA8666 1 B7E5F4E76B331C1447A89A4CEC62468RecipientDBEReportiD=42...
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FHWA Civil Rights Connect

Payments Made this Period

PAYMENTS ON ONGOING A B C D
NTRACTS "
(reportca?:tivity of ongoing Total Number of Total Dollars Paid Total Total Payments to DBE firms
Contracts Number of
contracts)
Contracts
with DBEs
Prime and sub contracts currently
in progress 813 $28,815,686,642 575 $63,545,603
TOTAL PAYMENTS ON CONTRACTS’ A B (o]
COMPLETED THIS REPORTING
PERIOD Number of Contracts Completed Total Dollar Value of Prime DBE Participation Needed to
Contracts Completed Meet Goal (Dollars)
Race Conscious 52 $25,695,651 $5,386,074
Race Neutral 22 $308,212
Totals 74 $26,003,863
Submitted by 24, Signature (type your name as your signature)
Lisa Grant Lisa RS Grant

Print

Print to PDF

Total Number of DBE firms
Paid

421

D

Total DBE Participation
(Dollars)

$5,224,693
$0
$5,224,693

25. Phone Number
410-545-0317

F

Percent to
DBEs

0.2%

E

Percent to
DBEs

20.3%
0.0%
20.1%

https://fhwa.civilrightsconnect.com/FHWA/Functions/Recipient/RecipientDBEReportView.asp?RecipientiD=ED6B55B9E83DA86661B7ES5F4E76B331C1447A89A4CEC6246&RecipientDBEReportiD=42. ..
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