UNIFORM REPORT OF DBE COMMITMENTS/AWARDS AND PAYMENTS

1	Submitted to (check only one):	 FHWA		☐ FAA			☐ FTARecipient ID Number			
2	AIP Numbers (FAA Recipients); Grant Number (FTA Recipients):									
3	Federal fiscal year in which reporting period falls:	FY 2019			4. Date This Report Submitted: 12/9/2019					
5	Reporting Period:	Report due Ju	une 1 (for period	l Oct. 1 - Mar.	Report due Dec 1 (for period April 1 - Sept. 30)			\square FAA Annual Report due Dec. 1		
6	Name and address of Recipient:	Maryland State	Highway Adm	ninistration (MS	SHA)					
		211 E. Madison MS-LL3 Baltimore MD 2								
7	Annual DBE Goal(s):	Race Conscious	Projection 22.9	8%	Race Neutral Projection 3.06%			OVERALL Goal 26.04%		
										¥
			Awards/	Commitment	s this Repo	rting Period				
A	AWARDS/COMMITMENTS MADE	A	В	С	D	E	F	G	н	I
	DURING THIS REPORTING PERIOD (total contracts and subcontracts awarded or committed during the reporting period)	Total Dollars	Total Number	Total to DBEs (dollars)	Total to DBEs (number)	Total to DBEs /Race Conscious (dollars)	Total to DBEs /Race Conscious (number)	Total to DBEs /Race Neutral (dollars)	Total to DBEs /Race Neutral (number)	Percentage of total dollars to DBEs
8	Prime contracts awarded this period.	\$273,117,826	68	\$26,007,218	6			\$26,007,218	6	9.5%
9	Subcontracts awarded/committed this period.	\$31,609,593	188	\$30,467,024	174	\$29,989,385	166	\$477,639	8	96.4%
10	TOTAL			\$56,474,242	180	\$29,989,385	166	\$26,484,857	14	20.7%
	DDE AVO OWN DV ETUNICITY O	Contracts Awarded to DBEs this Period								
В	BREAKDOWN BY ETHNICITY & GENDER	A	В	C C	D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D	E	F			
	Total to DBE (dollar amount		_		tal to DBE (numb					
		Women	Men	Total	Women	Men	Total			
11	Black American	\$1,327,995	\$12,296,838	\$13,624,833	9	27	36			
12	Hispanic American	\$0	\$17,298,487	\$17,298,487	0	31	31			
13	Native American	\$37,784	\$1,809,995	\$1,847,779	1	5	6			
14	Asian-Pacific American	\$355,000	\$1,600,000	\$1,955,000	3	6	9			
15	Subcontinent Asian American	\$800,000	\$6,368,729	\$7,168,729	1	7	8			
16	Non-Minority	\$14,579,414	\$0	\$14,579,414	90	0	90			
17	TOTAL	\$17,100,193	\$39,374,049	\$56,474,242	104	76	180			

Payments Made this Period

C	PAYMENTS ON ONGOING	Α	= ,	В	C	D	E	F
	CONTRACTS (report activity of ongoing contracts)	Total Number of Contracts	Total Do	llars Paid	Total Number of Contracts with DBEs	Total Payments to DBE firms	Total Number of DBE firms Paid	Percent to DBEs
18	Prime and sub contracts currently in progress	813	\$28	,815,686,642	575	\$63,545,603	421	0.2%
D	TOTAL PAYMENTS ON CONTRACTS' COMPLETED THIS REPORTING PERIOD	A		В		С	D	E
		Number of Contracts C	ompleted	Total Dollar Va Contracts Co		DBE Participation Needed to Meet Goal (Dollars)	Total DBE Participation (Dollars)	Percent to DBEs
19	Race Conscious		52	s:	25,695,651	\$5,386,074	\$5,224,693	20.3%
20	Race Neutral		22		\$308,212		\$0	0.0%
21	Totals		74	\$2	26,003,863		\$5,224,693	20.1%
23	Submitted by		24. Signature (type your name as your signature)				25. Phone Number	
	Lisa Grant			Lisa RS G	rant		410-545-0317	

<u>Print</u>

Print to PDF